

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5236 OF 2006

GURPAL SINGH RAMPURA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for directions)

Date: 09/05/2008 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. S Balaji, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ambhal Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We see no reason to grant relief as prayed in this application. If there is amendment of law and according to the applicant he is eligible and yet not granted relief to which he is otherwise entitled, this fresh cause of action can be challenged in appropriate proceedings in accordance with law.

I.A. No. 3 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master