

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5236 OF 2006

GURPAL SINGH RAMPURA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In I.A. No. 2 of 2008 in Civil Appeal No. 5236 of 2006, a prayer was made to "allow the appellant to withdraw the appeal." Thereafter a letter was addressed by the learned advocate-on-record to the Registrar on July 11, 2008 that there was some misunderstanding and not the appeal but I.A. was to be withdrawn.

In our opinion, it would be appropriate that proper I.A. to that effect is filed. Let such I.A. be placed on Board immediately.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master