

J

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5236 OF 2006

GURPAL SINGH RAMPURA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. T.P.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. H.S.Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The counsel had earlier filed an IA No.2 for withdrawal of appeal, which he does not want to press and prays to withdraw IA No.2. For the purpose, he has filed IA No.5 for withdrawal of IA No.2.

IA No.5 is allowed. Prayer granted.

List the civil appeal for hearing after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER