

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 CIVIL APPEAL NO.5236 OF 2006

GURPAL SINGH RAMPURA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH C.A.No.3397-3399/2008, C.A.No.5133/2008, SLP(C)No.21114/2008,
 SLP(C)N.25711-12/2008, C.A.No.4072/2009 AND SLP(C)No.18829/2009

O R D E R

The Civil Appeals as well as the Special Leave Petitions
 are dismissed.

.....CJI
 (K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
 (J.M. PANCHAL)

.....J.
 (Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;
 25TH MARCH, 2010

2

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5236 OF 2006

GURPAL SINGH RAMPURA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18829 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21114 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

